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Eurobarometer poll on the entry of Spain and Portugal into the Community (14 March-
22 April 1985)

Caption: This poll was conducted in the 10 Member States of the European Community between 14 March and 22 April
1985 by the member institutes of the European Omnibus Survey. Some 9 900 people were asked the following question:
‘Thinking about Spain and Portugal joining the European Community, are you strongly for, somewhat for, somewhat
against or strongly against?
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FOR OR AGAINST SPAIN AND B DK D F IRL I L NL UK GR EC*
PORTUGAL JOINING THE COMMUNITY % % % % % % % % % % %
1. SPAIN
March-April 1985
Strongly for 33 17 25 17 20 38 44 29 18 18 25
Somewhat for 32 23 41 41 28 36 35 38 32 24 36
Somewhat against 9 11 12 19 12 6 13 7 12 7 12
Strongly against 2 10 4 9 5 3 5 5 8 8 6
Don't know 24 39 18 14 35 17 3 21 30 43 21
Total: 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2. PORTUGAL
March-April 1985
Strongly for 32 17 24 16 20 35 43 28 20 17 24
Somewhat for 31 23 41 42 31 37 34 39 34 24 37
Somewhat against 9 10 11 18 8 6 14 7 9 7 11
Strongly against 2 11 5 9 3 3 6 6 4 7 11
Don't know 26 39 19 15 38 19 3 20 33 45 23
Total: 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
* Weighted average
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